
15.11.2022

Sl. No. 10.

Mithun.

Ct.No.42.

CRR/3968/2022

**Sri Prava Shankar Nerurkar @ Prabhakar Shankar Nerurkar
Vs.**

The Superintendent of Police CBI.

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Kausik De, Adv.

Ms. Mohini Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Munshi, Adv.

...for the petitioner.

The only question involved in the instant revision is as to whether upon settlement of dues in a recovery proceeding by a competent Debt Recovery Tribunal, any criminal liability can be attributed to the petitioner. The instant revision will be heard on the above issue.

Petitioner is directed to serve notice upon the opposite party through the learned Additional Solicitor General, High Court, Calcuttal within 3 days from the date of this order and file affidavit of service within 7 days.

The matter will appear under the same heading on **22nd November, 2022.**

(Bibek Chaudhuri,

J.)