

16.09.2025
Court No.32
D/L No.35
S.Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

CRR 3968 of 2022
with
CRAN 1 of 2025

**Sri Prava Shankar Nerurkar alias Prabhakar Shankar Nerurkar
Versus
The Superintendent of Police, CBI**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kausik De
Ms. Mohini Majumdar
Mr. Raghav Munshi
Ms. Ayelita Ghosh

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Amajit De

...for the CBI

1. Both the learned counsel appearing for the parties to this revisional application are present.
2. Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner has submitted that the proceeding is going to be heard before the learned Trial Court tomorrow and prayed for liberty to file application for accommodation before the learned Trial Court tomorrow.
3. In such circumstances, liberty is given to the petitioner to file necessary application praying for accommodation before the learned Trial Court tomorrow.
4. Let the hearing of the revisional application be listed on 10th November, 2025 along with stay application.

5. All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)