

**25.03.2026**

Court No.34

S/L.94

sg

**CRR 3968 of 2022  
in  
I.A. No. CRAN 1 of 2025**

In the matter of : **Prava Shankar Nerukar**

**Petitioner.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharya, sr.adv.

...for the petitioner.

1. The prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for this week.

**[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]**